

GR- 1222/17

Order no. 15

Date: 12.12.23

The case is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Accused persons namely Janchhabed Ali, Chhalima Bibi and Jamal Miya have surrendered before this court by filing a bail petition and prayed for bail on the ground stated herein. They are taken into custody.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

Considering the bonafide intention of the accused persons, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused persons may find bail of Rs. 600/- each with one surety of like amount each I.D to J.C.

Recall W/A.

If on bail, to 26.02.24 for app and E/R of W/A.

ACJM, Dinhata

(D/C)

SD. Tanim Das
ACJM, Dinhata

SD. Tanim Das
ACJM, Dinhata
WB 00951